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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КУНГУРОВ Виталий ОМС  0  V  1  2  V  0 0,333 -8 11 5

ПОТЕЙКО Александр ОМС  V  1  0  1  3  0 0,167 -11 9 6

ВИЛЬГЕЛЬМ Игорь ОМС  2  V  3  3  V  1 0,333 0 17 4

ФИЛИПЧЕНКО Алексей НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 24 1

ГРИДАСОВ Максим НОВ  V  V  V  0  V  1 0,667 3 17 3

ЧУГАЙ Кирилл АЛТ  1  V  0  0  0  0 0,167 -18 5 7

ШАПОВАЛОВ Кирилл АЛТ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0,833 15 21 2

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СИЛАЕВ Святослав ОМС  1  1  0  0  0  0 0,000 -22 2 7

БАБКИН Тимофей ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 24 1

СТРОЙНОВ Егор ОМС  V  1  0  0  0  V 0,333 -11 9 6

ТИМУХИН Дмитрий НОВ  V  3  V  3  V  V 0,667 11 22 2

ВОЛОДИН Марк АЛТ  V  0  V  V  2  V 0,667 4 18 3

ИВАННИКОВ Александр НОВ  V  1  V  3  V  3 0,500 5 19 4

КАЙЛЬ Алексей АЛТ  V  2  3  0  3  V 0,333 -3 16 5

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав ОМС  V  V  3  2  V  V 0,667 10 21 3

ОЩЕПКОВ Тимофей ОМС  0  V  2  0  0  1 0,167 -13 7 6

СУЛЕЕВ Адил ОМС  0  0  0  1  0  3 0,000 -20 4 7

ИГНАТОВ Игорь НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 24 1

ДЮРЯГИН Михаил НОВ  V  V  V  2  V  V 0,833 14 22 2

АКУЛОВ Артем АЛТ  2  V  V  0  0  V 0,500 2 14 4

КРАПИВИН Александр НОВ  1  V  V  3  1  0 0,333 -7 13 5

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШАНСКИХ Александр ОМС  3  1  V  3  0  2 0,167 -10 13 6

ПЕРИСТЫЙ Михаил ОМС  V  1  1  V  2  2 0,333 -5 14 5

ГАВРИЛОВ Илья ОМС  V  V  2  V  2  1 0,500 3 17 3

ЛЕВЧУК Никита АЛТ  3  V  V  V  0  2 0,500 -1 17 4

БАУТИН Всеволод АЛТ  V  0  0  3  0  2 0,167 -14 9 7

ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 24 1

СИМОНЯК Семен НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 10 23 2

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ОПАНЕВ Даниил ОМС  1  V  0  2  0  3 0,167 -10 10 6

НОСЕНКО Владислав ОМС  V  V  3  V  V  V 0,833 15 23 2

ДУРЬЕВ Вячеслав ОМС  0  0  2  0  0  V 0,167 -17 6 7

ДЕНИСЕНКО Степан НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 24 1

ИШМУХАМЕТОВ Владисла НОВ  V  2  V  1  V  3 0,500 2 18 3

МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Виталий НОВ  V  1  V  0  2  2 0,333 -3 13 5

КАЙГОРОДОВ Савелий АЛТ  V  0  3  1  V  V 0,500 -4 16 4
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АБЯЗОВ Глеб ОМС  0  0  2  1  1  0 0,000 -20 4 7

ВОЙДАК Степан ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 24 24 1

ПОДКУЙКО Роман ОМС  V  0  1  1  V  0 0,333 -8 10 6

ПРИНЦ Михаил НОВ  V  0  V  3  0  1 0,333 -7 12 5

ШМАКОВ Игорь НОВ  V  0  V  V  V  V 0,833 5 20 2

ЧАЛИН Антон АЛТ  V  0  2  V  3  2 0,333 -2 15 4

ЗАИЧЕНКО Кирилл НОВ  V  0  V  V  3  V 0,667 8 19 3

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШТЕНЦЕЛЬ Максим ОМС  1  1  0  0  1  0 0,000 -21 3 7

СОЛОВЬЕВ Захар ОМС  V  1  V  1  0  1 0,333 -8 11 6

ИЛЬЮШЕВИЧ Илья ОМС  V  V  3  1  1  3 0,333 -2 16 4

СТЕПНОВ Андрей НОВ  V  2  V  0  2  2 0,333 -5 14 5

ХЛЕБНИКОВ Михаил НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 16 23 1

БОГДАНОВ Марк НОВ  V  V  V  V  1  V 0,833 13 21 2

КОМАРИН Богдан АЛТ  V  V  V  V  V  0 0,833 7 20 3

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АНОШКИН Александр ОМС  2  V  3  0  2  0 0,167 -10 11 6

ФЕДОРОВСКИЙ Дмитрий ОМС  V  V  0  0  2  2 0,333 -8 12 5

РЮМКИН Михаил ОМС  1  2  0  0  0  1 0,000 -20 4 7

СМОЛЕНЦЕВ Тимофей НОВ  V  V  V  0  3  3 0,500 3 18 4

КОЗИН Максим НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 19 23 2

ШЕЙФЕР Тимофей НОВ  V  V  V  V  0  0 0,667 1 16 3

СЕРЕДИН Кирилл АЛТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 15 24 1

Группа № 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МИЛЬКО Артем ОМС  V  V  2  1  V  V 0,667 11 19 2

БУДНИК Никита ОМС  0  V  1  2  1  V 0,333 -5 12 5

ХОДОВ Егор ОМС  0  0  1  0  0  0 0,000 -23 1 7

МОРДВИНОВ Никита НОВ  V  V  V  0  2  V 0,667 6 18 3

КИРИЛОВ Тимур НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 24 1

МЕЩЕРЯКОВ Степан АЛТ  0  V  V  V  1  V 0,667 5 17 4

ФИЛИППОВ Андрей НОВ  0  1  V  0  2  1 0,167 -12 8 6

Группа № 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СЪЕДИН Яромир ОМС  V  0  2  2  1  2 0,167 -10 11 6

СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Александр ОМС  1  1  0  0  0  1 0,000 -21 3 7

ПЫХТЫРЕВ Роман ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 13 23 1

АРЕЩЕНКО Лев НОВ  V  V  0  3  2  2 0,333 -3 15 5

КОРНИЛОВ Артём НОВ  V  V  2  V  V  3 0,667 7 21 3

ЛИСАФИН Иван АЛТ  V  V  3  V  1  V 0,667 7 20 4

САМБУР Владислав НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0,833 7 22 2
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Группа № 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГОНТОВОЙ Михаил ОМС  V  V  2  1  V  1 0,500 0 16 4

БОГОЛЮБОВ Игорь ОМС  0  V  2  1  V  0 0,333 -8 11 5

ЗВЕРЕВ Макар ОМС  2  2  1  2  V  2 0,167 -10 13 6

УСПАНОВ Олег НОВ  V  V  V  0  V  V 0,833 8 20 3

УСИКОВ Антон НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0,833 10 21 2

ПОПОВ Никита НОВ  2  1  3  0  3  2 0,000 -13 11 7

ЧЕХЕТ Юрий АЛТ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0,833 13 23 1
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1 ВОЙДАК Степан ОМС 1,000 24 24 квалифицирован
2 ФИЛИПЧЕНКО Алексей НОВ 1,000 19 24 квалифицирован
3 КИРИЛОВ Тимур НОВ 1,000 18 24 квалифицирован
4 ДЕНИСЕНКО Степан НОВ 1,000 17 24 квалифицирован
4 ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ 1,000 17 24 квалифицирован
6 БАБКИН Тимофей ОМС 1,000 16 24 квалифицирован
7 СЕРЕДИН Кирилл АЛТ 1,000 15 24 квалифицирован
8 ИГНАТОВ Игорь НОВ 1,000 14 24 квалифицирован
9 КОЗИН Максим НОВ 0,833 19 23 квалифицирован

10 ХЛЕБНИКОВ Михаил НОВ 0,833 16 23 квалифицирован
11 НОСЕНКО Владислав ОМС 0,833 15 23 квалифицирован
12 ШАПОВАЛОВ Кирилл АЛТ 0,833 15 21 квалифицирован
13 ДЮРЯГИН Михаил НОВ 0,833 14 22 квалифицирован
14 ПЫХТЫРЕВ Роман ОМС 0,833 13 23 квалифицирован
14 ЧЕХЕТ Юрий АЛТ 0,833 13 23 квалифицирован
16 БОГДАНОВ Марк НОВ 0,833 13 21 квалифицирован
17 СИМОНЯК Семен НОВ 0,833 10 23 квалифицирован
18 УСИКОВ Антон НОВ 0,833 10 21 квалифицирован
19 УСПАНОВ Олег НОВ 0,833 8 20 квалифицирован
20 САМБУР Владислав НОВ 0,833 7 22 квалифицирован
21 КОМАРИН Богдан АЛТ 0,833 7 20 квалифицирован
22 ШМАКОВ Игорь НОВ 0,833 5 20 квалифицирован
23 ТИМУХИН Дмитрий НОВ 0,667 11 22 квалифицирован
24 МИЛЬКО Артем ОМС 0,667 11 19 квалифицирован
25 ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав ОМС 0,667 10 21 квалифицирован
26 ЗАИЧЕНКО Кирилл НОВ 0,667 8 19 квалифицирован
27 КОРНИЛОВ Артём НОВ 0,667 7 21 квалифицирован
28 ЛИСАФИН Иван АЛТ 0,667 7 20 квалифицирован
29 МОРДВИНОВ Никита НОВ 0,667 6 18 квалифицирован
30 МЕЩЕРЯКОВ Степан АЛТ 0,667 5 17 квалифицирован
31 ВОЛОДИН Марк АЛТ 0,667 4 18 квалифицирован
32 ГРИДАСОВ Максим НОВ 0,667 3 17 квалифицирован
33 ШЕЙФЕР Тимофей НОВ 0,667 1 16 квалифицирован
34 ИВАННИКОВ Александр НОВ 0,500 5 19 квалифицирован
35 СМОЛЕНЦЕВ Тимофей НОВ 0,500 3 18 квалифицирован
36 ГАВРИЛОВ Илья ОМС 0,500 3 17 квалифицирован
37 ИШМУХАМЕТОВ Владис НОВ 0,500 2 18 квалифицирован
38 АКУЛОВ Артем АЛТ 0,500 2 14 квалифицирован
39 ГОНТОВОЙ Михаил ОМС 0,500 0 16 квалифицирован
40 ЛЕВЧУК Никита АЛТ 0,500 -1 17 квалифицирован
41 КАЙГОРОДОВ Савелий АЛТ 0,500 -4 16 квалифицирован
42 ВИЛЬГЕЛЬМ Игорь ОМС 0,333 0 17 квалифицирован
43 ИЛЬЮШЕВИЧ Илья ОМС 0,333 -2 16 квалифицирован
44 ЧАЛИН Антон АЛТ 0,333 -2 15 квалифицирован
45 КАЙЛЬ Алексей АЛТ 0,333 -3 16 квалифицирован
46 АРЕЩЕНКО Лев НОВ 0,333 -3 15 квалифицирован
47 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Витал НОВ 0,333 -3 13 квалифицирован
48 ПЕРИСТЫЙ Михаил ОМС 0,333 -5 14 квалифицирован
48 СТЕПНОВ Андрей НОВ 0,333 -5 14 квалифицирован
50 БУДНИК Никита ОМС 0,333 -5 12 квалифицирован
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51 КРАПИВИН Александр НОВ 0,333 -7 13 квалифицирован
52 ПРИНЦ Михаил НОВ 0,333 -7 12 квалифицирован
53 ФЕДОРОВСКИЙ Дмитрий ОМС 0,333 -8 12 квалифицирован
54 БОГОЛЮБОВ Игорь ОМС 0,333 -8 11 квалифицирован
54 КУНГУРОВ Виталий ОМС 0,333 -8 11 квалифицирован
54 СОЛОВЬЕВ Захар ОМС 0,333 -8 11 квалифицирован
57 ПОДКУЙКО Роман ОМС 0,333 -8 10 выбывший
58 СТРОЙНОВ Егор ОМС 0,333 -11 9 выбывший
59 ЗВЕРЕВ Макар ОМС 0,167 -10 13 выбывший
59 ШАНСКИХ Александр ОМС 0,167 -10 13 выбывший
61 АНОШКИН Александр ОМС 0,167 -10 11 выбывший
61 СЪЕДИН Яромир ОМС 0,167 -10 11 выбывший
63 ОПАНЕВ Даниил ОМС 0,167 -10 10 выбывший
64 ПОТЕЙКО Александр ОМС 0,167 -11 9 выбывший
65 ФИЛИППОВ Андрей НОВ 0,167 -12 8 выбывший
66 ОЩЕПКОВ Тимофей ОМС 0,167 -13 7 выбывший
67 БАУТИН Всеволод АЛТ 0,167 -14 9 выбывший
68 ДУРЬЕВ Вячеслав ОМС 0,167 -17 6 выбывший
69 ЧУГАЙ Кирилл АЛТ 0,167 -18 5 выбывший
70 ПОПОВ Никита НОВ 0,000 -13 11 выбывший
71 АБЯЗОВ Глеб ОМС 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
71 РЮМКИН Михаил ОМС 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
71 СУЛЕЕВ Адил ОМС 0,000 -20 4 выбывший
74 СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Александ ОМС 0,000 -21 3 выбывший
74 ШТЕНЦЕЛЬ Максим ОМС 0,000 -21 3 выбывший
76 СИЛАЕВ Святослав ОМС 0,000 -22 2 выбывший
77 ХОДОВ Егор ОМС 0,000 -23 1 выбывший
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